TS 19 (3) of‘RTI“ Act, 2005
( Vide Circular No. 337 Dated 18.01.2017 )

| 1] Name of'the Applicant: ﬂ\j l % KLVW\M/ \00/\-'@7 , ]

2] Address: 9 g H/[5L( NMKQ/Q W%M_M @

P L |bagare
% 7831121988

3] Date of fili [Stz};f\!pphcatlon fOI‘] form lion under RTI Act

(A self aftested copy of RTI application should be attached along with proof of payment
of RTI fees i.e. photocopy of the same. In case of BPL category, self- attested photocopy

oiﬁnlﬁcate 15215;) by the compjtent authorxty s ould be a{tlac‘?ed) § Pr P PML M p [ th oM
Y5 3T, (Cofy —enehooeyy)

4] Namc of State Public Infounatlon Officer / State Assistant Public Information Officer to

w&?\nl(t\he a;%hcgtw \made and 'address G U,L\&, Pc M 84— C W B FE f
N ToWMm (e gw\m Ptk A -, rﬁ Pefoe
5] Gist of the mformatlon sx\ht for: ) Te N\G,DQ TNV~ Ko~ 56

o {—é\l'(m\ MP 4/{‘[}5 oo Lo ek, ,6({/%_

LL
61 mwmleioni/:}"o atxor; %3 ZZJ =2 o@t(l—,—é{%z %

If'so, attach a self-attested copy of J;he ame. d\/\&/\/z}/ oz 0 :c
- ‘Xg ﬁa\"ui-f)“‘"‘ﬁf 91U] 38, Mws n - 59 FSS-léol/
71 Datgof ﬁlmg 1# appeal:’ M )Q M \'7

(A self‘attested copy of 1% appeal should be attached). ? / 6[ ERY Lcr‘() 7 a
| (s 145

8] ﬁxth;\nty to wgozljj:’\ ﬁ\rf% jslj;a\l_’ was made wnthdd% A— /é/oﬁ g«. C e B P ’)
N Trwv- 27 SWW_, S, felion Arux wbb T

9 Decision of the 1* Appellate Authority, if any, including number and date of the ondcr - 3—‘€
(A self-attested photocopy of the order of the 1** Appellate Authority should be attachcii

EYH My 09 [ 6/0‘25 ch-py o

_{M&l%\d\\‘lorks@ub@\%ﬂa Mondal (2017 anuary\11. 01 2017\ WBIC Admn-05-13.doc

UWM
v% ,\\9%) \ q\’\?{




[0]  Grounds for 2" appeal and the relief sought (specit‘g;\IQ?Y \/'\‘ ¢ L%FW RTI M
2505 - S A WW‘Q/(A;\W\\“M”‘O .

RTToLp 5 cadSor . 2873/ 24
11} 1£2™ appeal is filed after 90 days from the date on which fhe decision of the 1* Appellate

Authority was recejved or after 135 days from the date of filing of the 1* appeal, explain
the reasons for the delay: :

Ay ey BT, an g chiforey

| QR S g I daughtér of T aged ~---- being an’ Indian citizen do hereby solemnly affirm

that the statements made herein are true to my knowledge based on records and she rest are my
submissions Lo the Hon’ble West Bengal Information Commission.

' / a \
Piace ; 1Ko/ |Xax KA , AJ")‘ &/LQ:‘/

Signature of the appellant

o ol

List of documents to be enclosed : -
: \A{SI attested copy of RTI application; ‘
N/w}g\{;ttested photocopy of proof of RTI fee payment or of BPL status;

attested copy of 1% appeal;
Self attested copy of all communications / replies received from the public authorities

iwConnection with the instant RTI application;

. sy ond appeal in the format as above.
Any other documents in support of the 2™ appeal.

" NOTE:

1] If incomplete or incarrect information is provided, the 2™ appeal is liable to be rejected.
2] Separate 2™ appeal has to be filed in respect of each'RTI application.

We-[25\d\Works(Bubai)\Partha Mendal (2017)\anuary\11,01.201 7 WBIC-Admn-05-13.doc
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'Thé state Public Information Officer ¢
Assistant Secretary , Department of Fire and
Emeréency Service, New Town Fire Station Building
(2rd and 34 floor)CF-7, Street No. 175, Action Area -
1C, New Town Kolkata - 700 156

Sir,

Sub : Information

gefz RTI Act, 2005
1. Name of the Applicant’ . Ajij‘j Kumar Porey

‘ 98/ I—f/-S4 Narkeldanga Main Road,

2. Address P.SPhoolbagan,P.O.. - Kankurgachi, Kolkata - 700054
3. Nationality . Indian '
4.Religion . Hinduism

5. Office Address -
: Ajit Kumar Porey, Ex Murrhara, Grage - [,

General Section Office of the Director General, W.B.F
& E.S., 13D, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 700 016.

6.Particular of Information

(a) Concerned Department : Office of the Department of Fire and Emergency .
- Service, New Town Fire Station Building (2nd and 3rd
floor)CF-7, Street No. 175. Action Area - 1C, New

Town Kolkata - 700 156

(b)information feduired
What is the action has been taken by your office in

a&lé?om’ IWR: 5997192%16?5 e~

,SP ey HARKET @ <700087> % respect of the order passed by West Bengal

Administrative Tribunal , Kolkata in Re: O.A. No. 407

* TotTHE ASST SEC.EFT OF Ff,f .)ER In

o PIH /00156. Hew Toun S0 of 2024 , order dt.06.‘01.2025 ?

I submitted the same through a letter dt.16/61/2025
B received by your office on 16/1/25 (copy enclosed)
7.1 state that the Informatioﬂ Sought does not fall within the restriction contained in
u/ s 6(3) & 801” the Act and to the bést of my knowledge it pertains to your office

8. Court fees of Rs. 10/- has been affixed on this application

Enclo: As stated above

Date : 24.03.2025 P;h\- Q?,\/\MDQ / O/ZQ\'/
S e Slgnature of the apphca.nt
i s ’AVJ"\} @/% 98/H/54, Narkeldanga Main Road,

P.O. - Kankurgachi, Kolkata - 700054




Government of West Bengal
- Department of Fire & Emergency Services
Newtown Fire Station Building (2™ & 3™ Floor)
CF-7, Street No 175, Action Area 1C
New Town, Kolkata- 700156

No. 5"‘7 /FES- 16011/8/2025 Date: 09 04,2025

From : The OSD & SPIO
Department of Fire & Emergency Services
Government of West Bengal

To  :The Director & SPIO

West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services
13 D Mirza Ghalib Street
Kolkata - 700016

Subject: Transmiission_of RTI petition in terms of Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005.
Ref:Memo- Nil dt.24.03.2025 ‘

The undersigned is directed to transmit herewith the RTI application dated 24.03.2025
from Shri Ajit Kumar Porey, Ex Murrahara, Grage-I, General Section Office of the DG,
WBEES of 98/H/ 54 Narkeldanga Main Road, P.S Phoalbagan, P.O.- Kankurgachi,Kolkata-
700054 is seeking for some information regarding action taken by this department in respect
of- the order passed by West Bengal Administrative Tribunal, in R: 0O.A.No.407 of 2024,
order dt. 06.01.2025. :

In this regard, the undersigned is further directed to request him to take necessary action in
~ accordance with the prevailing norms in this regard and send communication to the Applicant
directly within stipulated period under intimation to this Department. )

This may kindfy be treated as urgent.

Encl: as stated =d /__,

OSD & SPIO
Department of Fire & Emergency Services
Government of West Bengal

No. £ /1(2)/ FES- 16011/8/2025 Date: £9.04.2025

Copy forwarded for information to:

< Shri Ajit Kumar Porey, 98/H/ 54 Narkeldanga Main Road, P.S Phoolbagan, P.O.-
Kankurgachi,Kolkata-700054
2. Guard File.

WJ\N\N\/

OSD & SPIO
Department of Fire & Emergency Services
Government of West Bengal




Date :16/01/2025

From :-

Ajit Kumar Porey
98/H /54, Narkeldanga Main Road
.PO. Kankugachi, Kolkata-700054

=

To ) )
\1/)TéDiréctor, General, West Bengal Fire and
Emergency Services, Govt. of W.B. 13-D,

Mirza Gthalib Street, Kollkata — 700016.

e

-

\'/Zé’The Assi#tant Se:

retary, Department of

Kolkata - 700156.

/

AL A D s

| WEEREEPR_(GNET O 59 T, o, ¢

A.G. (AZE} West Bongal " ?;
| RCGunne- ... 2024-25 eC

In Re : OA no. 407 of 2024, RE™ Jot Vertiier—
23’ JAN 2025 W : Contel s WOt ——

| Recewes 5&"{%"%" | Ajit Kumar Porey ........... Applicant =7~

O ths. &t (AGEY, WB. ~NVers
ﬂTﬂ%_\y‘ B aldmas, okatata-1 versns

~ “The State of West Benga! and Others ...Respondents.

Foricade s

Sir (s)

Enclosed please find herewith a Xeroxed copy of the Certified copy of the
Order dated 06/01/2025 passed by the Hon’ble Sayeed Ahmed Baba, Member
(Administrative) of the West Bengal Administrative Tribunal, Kolkata in
connection with the above matter which will speak for it self.

Accordingly you are requested to strictly comply with the direction
contained in the above solemn Order dated 06.01.2025 of His Lordship in its

letter and spirit.

Enclose : As abave. Thank you, '
Copy to: Yours faithfully,
\/‘Iz)”i‘he Principal Account General (AS:E) . '
‘West Bengal, Troasury Building oz, “\)?\\(W o/la

Govt: Place -(West). Kolkata'— 700001, AJTT KUMAR PORLY
. Ex. Murrhara Gote I,
General Section

/
\}ﬂ'@.,Staée, of West Bengal, Service through w.B.F.8.E.S.

Of Ejfe and Emergency Services, New Town
Firé Station Building (22¢ and 3 Floor), CF-7,

Street No. 1’75, Action Area- 1C, ew Town,

,«%olkata ~ 700156.
R @

1T KUMAR POR%Z#

~ 98/H/54, Narkeldanga Main Road
o S .
%}\\v {Ewn 9,127 Kolkata 700054




kN
ML

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

"Present-

Serial No. and . |

Date of order -

02

06.01.2025

ORDER SHEET

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata — 700 091.

The Hon’ble Sayeced Ahmed Baba, Officiating Chairperson & Member (A)

Case No. - QA 407 of 2024
Ajit Kumar Porey -- VERSUS ~ The State of West Bengal & Ors.

For the Applicant : Mr. G.P. Banerijee,
Ms. A.P. Banerjee,

) Ld. Advocates.

For the State Respondents : Mr. R.K. Mondal,

' Ld. Advocate.

For the Pr.AG.(A&E), WB : Mr. B. Mitra,

Ld. Depttl. Rep.
The matter is taken up by the Single Bench pursuant to the order

November, 2022 lssued in exercise of the powers conferr

_contained in the Notmcatlon No. 638-WBAT/2J-15/2016 (Pt.-iI) date%

Section 5(6) of the Adminjstrative Tribunals Act, 1985. (&9’
Affidavit of service filed be kept on record. )%\
The applicant has prayed for a directiongto\ t e)respondent

authorltles to forthwith implement the order(@s Tribunal dated
04.07.2023 in OA 343 of 2023. This Tribunal i
had directed the respondent authoritie(s% ctily the date of joining in the

e mentioned application

relevant documents and also releage‘thg c nsequentlal beneflts if any.

The date of joining whlch w egf'ed was 17.01.1989. Mr Mondal,
learned counsel aupearing on‘:%l\rof the State respondents refers to
page 15 of this applicatiqp é&f is an order dated 08.09.2023 passed by
the Director General c the details of promotions and the Career
Advancement Schﬁz enefits enjoyed by the applicant are recorded,
keeping the date of his joining as 17.01.1989.

Subk s;non of Mr. Mondal is that, as evident from this document
the gxiof% aining of the applicant has already been rectified as 17.01.1989

an‘ d\GtPhis consequential service benefits have been released to him.

%rs,abreemg with Mr. Mondal, Mr. Banerjee, learned counsel draws

ttention to memo no. 1183 dated 30.11.2023 issued by the Assistant
Secretary of the Department to the Director General. After close
examination of this correspondence, it is apparent that the Department
had asked the Director General to submit the original service book of the

applicant and all relevant orders in connection with his promotions and
CAS benefits,

%ﬁ\f\w.j@”ﬁ

Ay

"?;‘/




Co ORDER SHEET
. - Ajit Kumar Porey
.Form No.
. : Vs.
Case No. 0A-407 of 2024 The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Having heard the submissions of .the learned counsels and after

". examination of the records, the Tribunal directs the respondent no. 3, the
Director General, West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services to respond to
the memo no. 1183 dated 30.11.2023 of the Assistant Secretary and submi

the original service book of the applicant along with all the orjd{g

connection with his promotions and CAS benefits within a perig@®o

(60) days from the date of communication of this order.

Accordingly: this application is disposed of.



. URDER SIS

oo ’”WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata — 700 091,

ot ' Present- ..-*
s The Hon’ble S'\yccd Ahmed Baba, Officiating Chairperson & Member(A, )
ro
, ' ' Case No. — OA 343 02023
Ajit Kumar Porey -- VERSUS - The State of West Bengal & Ors.
"Serial No.and  For the Applicant : Mr. G. P. Banerjee, Ld. Advocate.
Date oforder  poryhe State respondent  : Mr. R.K. Mondal, . Ld. Advocate.
0l. For the Pr. AG (A&E), WB  : Mr. B. Mitra, Depttl. Rep. A
04.07.2023 The matter is taken up by the Single Bench pursuant to the order contained in . ‘\\’)
. un,

the Notification No. 638-WBAT/2J-15/2016 (P.-11} dated 23 November, 2022  ~ \f‘"""
.'-1ssued in excrclse of the powers conferred under Scction 5(6) of the Admlmstratlve*m\
" Tribunals Act, 1985. . Q
- On consent of the learned counscls for the contesting parties, the case’fs takgn’
up for consideration siiting singly. Y
Aﬁ'd'wu of service filed be kept on record.
Thc prayer in this application is for a dirgction to the respondcnts to correct
the applicant’s date of joining in service as 17.01.1989 mstc'\d of 20.12.2001 and
correct the same for his seniority in the gradation list. Thc applxcant had joined the
service as a Cleaner-cum-Attendant (CCA) under Fire and Emergency Services
Department on 17.01.1989. Submission of Mr. Banerjce is that the above fact of his
joining on 17.01.1989 is cvident from page 12 of this application in which the order
dated 16.01.1989 confirms the applicant, Ajit Kumar Porey being appointed in this
post. Also evident is the joining report of the applicant submitted before the Officer-
in-Charge, Gariahat Fire Station which is dated 17.0 l.I989'.
Mr. Mondal, learned advocate for the State respondent also agrees that the
date of joining as prayed for 17.01.1989 is correct and this anomaly is being corrected
by the office of the respondent. Further, the pension papers submitted to the office of
the Principal Accountant General (A&E), Wesl Bengal also bears the same date of
joining on 17.011989. He also assures such rectification in other documents will be
done at the earliest.
In view of the above submlssmns, llus application is disposed of thh a
- direction to the respondent authority to rectify. the date of joining in the relevant
documents during the service life of the applicant and conscqucntiél benefits, if any, e e
to be disbursed accordingly.

«1,'”"'.? v . 84l Zayeed Ahmed Q3aba .
%_.c
:CSM/8S . Officluting Cha.;person & Meimber {A)

Ceriified to be True Copy

Satlinn O‘ﬁrew.mfﬂx Y

-.)L.Igﬂ\ Admintstrativa Tribund




. Government of West Bengal
Department of Fire & Emergency Services
Newtown Fire Station Building (2™ & 3~ Floor)
CF-7, Street No 175, Action Area 1C
New Town, Kolkata- 700156

No. 232/ /FES- 16011/8/2025-Section(FES) Date: 0%.:06.2025

From: The'AQditional Secretary & 1st Appellate Authority
Department of Fire & Emergency Services
Government of West Bengal

To : ShriAjit Kumar Porey
98/H/ 54 Narkeldanga Main Road
P.S. Phoolbagan, P.0.-Kankurgachi
Kolkata-700054. -

Subject: Reply to the 1st Appeal dated 13.05.2025 and RTT application dated,
23.05.2025. - .
Ref: This office Memo. No. - 383/FES-1 1099/15/2023-Section(FES) Dated,
30.05.2025. '
Sir,

In response to his 1st Appeal dated 13.05.2025 and RTI application datéd 23.05.2025
seeking action taken report by this department in respect of the order passed by the West
Bengal Administrative Tribunal in Case No. - OA 407 of 2024 dated, 06.01.2025, the
undersigned is directed to inform Him tifat after thorough examination, this department has
sent the original Service Book (3 Parts) to the Director General, WBF&ES vide this office Memo.
No.-383/FES/-11099/15/2023-Section (FES) dated 30.05.2025 requesting escalation of a
comparative statement in tabular format of the pay actually drawn by him and should have
drawn during his entire service’period earmarking the relevant G.0.s for each of them and
Justification thereto,

A copy of the saild Memo is attached herewith as action taken by this department
towards implementing the order of the West Bengal Administrative Tribunal. .

T -~
w0

. ,G(
Additional Secréeta t A;f})ellate Authority
Department of Fire & Emergency Services
Government of West Bengal

No. 3 | /1(2)/ FES- '1'6011/8/2025-Secti0n(FES) Date: 09 .06.2025

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. The O.S.D. & SPIC; artment of Fire & Emergency Services.
2. Guard file,

Additional Secretary & 1st Appellate Authority
Department of Fire & Emergency Services
Government of West Bengal




6181629/2025/5ECTION(F&ES)
'FES- nossnsyzoz:-SEC‘nON(FES) oepr of., F&Es

r
o 1764698272023

f -‘WeSt Bengal

& Emergency Services

u‘ila'ng (2™ & 3" Flogr)

0:175; ActionArea 1€ 8
Kolkata- 700156 R

No. g’gg”t?i?)ss‘éii‘«rdéw/xs /2023-SECTION(EES) Datei?#.05.2025

From “The: Dep‘uty Secretaty to the Govt, of West Bengal.

o To T "';Direiftoijﬁfeneral
S¢tiBe) h‘-e@* Emergency Services
-Glialib’Street, Kolkata 700016
Sub- Retfzr origirial Service Book (3 Parts) of Shri Ajit Kumar Porey dlong with the orders in

connectiou - with  his  benéfits and promotions as recelved vide Memo no
WBFES/242/23/E&/PSF/AP dt 21.01.2025 :

Thé‘uhd'éréi" t1éd-1s directed to return of original Service Book (3 Parts) of Shri Ajit Kumar
Porey along he otders in connection with his benefits and promotions as received vide your
o Wi ES/242/25/Est/PSF/AP dr 21.01.20285.

The rrdersfgned is also dlrected to request him to prepare a compar:ative statement 1n tabular
f‘orma thard 1-dr ang:. i ;

Date- .05.2025

aﬂon‘to'~
: ai o“fﬁaer aridl emfﬁclo Addividnal Director (Assessing & Legal),

Deputy Secretary
to the Govt. of West Berigal



-2

o

3
..lr
P

e

I

| <y

on List Of Group-D employees{Peon/Orderly/Store Mazdoor)
Under West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services
Name ‘Designation D.0.B D.O.A * Present Posting
Smt. Tuktuki Dutta Chowidhury |~ Duftary | 07/0811960 gogufrzg:yz) Directorate Offica
_1Smt. Mina Kumari Chetri Pecn Gr-l 17101853 | 20/011882 H-Division
Adun Maity.” . " Peon Grl 20/09/1857 | - 01/04/1583 Directorate Office
|Smt.Puspa Debnath .Orderly Gr- 1 15/0501962 | 12/03/1984 Directorate Office
Smt: Bani Ganguly . Orderly Gr-l | 07/03/1856 | 1741/1884 |  Directorate Office
Swamalata Samson Biswas . Orderly Gr-] | 07/11/1954 | 19/09/1985 G-Division
~18mt, Lakshmi Sarkar Orderly G-l | 01/04/11955 | 02/06/1888 H-Divislon
JAshutosh Dutha, Ordetly Gr-} | 12/12/1855 ‘02/05/1988 Directorate Office
Smt. Santa.Naskar Peon Gr- 16/08H965 -| 18/03/1989 C-Division
Smt. Purabl Bansrjes Orderly 26/0211958 | 11/03/1981 D-Division.
Rambahadur Domaj . * Peon 01/05/1959 | 01/40/1999 Directorate Office
Bably Bag . Peon 08/08H972 | 271112000 Directorate Office
| Bijoy Krishna Das(SC) Peon Grt _|_17/09/1857 |~ 20/12/2001 Directorate Office
TAlit Kr. Porey(SC) Peon _=h 23/00/1063 [T 268M22001 | B.Dwislon .
Basudeb Das ' Store Mazdodr|  02/04/4668 | 20/12/2004 __Directorats Office
Goutam Bhattacharise Store Mazdoor|” 2511/1968 | 20/12/2001 | Direciorate Office
Binod Manna Store Mazdoor| 23/04/1880 | 21/12/2001 - Diractorata Offica
Santi Bala Das Orderly 08/11/1864 | 01/01/2002 D2-Division
Smt. Rita Das Peon 02/12/1958 | 14/01/2002 B-Division
-IChandra Nath Laga Ordedy -1 31/12/1983 | 03/03/2003 A-Division
Stk Niva Bhovrnick Ordorly 080111937 | D1/07/2003 F-Divisivn
Alslk Kr. Ghosh Peon 16/09/1873 27/12/2005 Directorats Office
Sujan Kr. Santra Peon 0410171967 | 18/05/2007 Directorate Office
Milan Man(SC) Peson 28/11/1988 26£10/2007 Diractorats Offica
Bindu Mukhia(OBC) - Orderdy 16/021974 | 08/11/2007 H2-Division
Smt. Ruma Das(Sarkar) Peon 05/121885 | 18/02/2008 - Directorats Office
Smt. Pampa Lahir Peon 25/07/1983 | 29/11/2007 Directorate Office
Jayabati Munshj . Peon 20/01/1864 | 08/11/2007 A-Division
Sital Bairagi. . Poon 02/021980 ‘| 05/11/2007 ‘Directorate Office
Smt. Sabita Khotal(SC! Orderly 28/12/1970 | 05/11/2007 C-Divislon
‘{Smt.Shila Sen Peon 24/05H1 963 | 28/02/2008 F-Division
Smt. Sikha Chowdhury | Ornderly 1501011871 | - 13/02/2008 E-Division
Shib Shankar Roy Peon 10/01H4973 | 07/41/2007 Directorats Offica
Himangsu Kumar Mondal Peon 311111865 | .8/1/2008 _IFS
Sk. Abdul Habib Store Mazdoor] 02/04/19682 | 25/02/2008 Directorats Office.
Ashim Das({SC) Ordeny 15/02/1963 1112/2008 F.P.Wing
.{Naba Kr. Bauri(SC) Pson 1011141962 | 28/07/2008 Directorate Office
Mantu Chowdhury Peon 10/011967 | 30/12/2008 Directorate Office
Papiya Roy . Peon 14/05/1990 | 04/11/2009 | . Directorate Office
Shyamal Kr. Mondal Peon 06/01/11970 | 22/02/12010 Directorats Office
1 {Tanush Datta(Panja) Peon 07/141/1980 | 07/01/2019 F-Division .
Meraj Alam Peon . 24/12/18898 121212043 Directorate Cffics -
m v S) ‘u>
Joint Director (Administrafion

West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

| %\m wa/@bﬂy
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BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL [ (/1 =

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata =700 091. &~

yicHon’ble Sayécd Ahmed Baba, Officiating Chairperson & Member (A) M’B n
Case No. — OA 343 072023 ANNEXURE —_ 1

. Ajit Kumar Porey -- VERSUS - The State of West Bengal & Ors.
,'erial.No. and  Forthe Applicant : Mr. G. P. Bancrjee, Ld. Advocate.
7/ Datedforder  porihe State fespondent  : Mr. RK. Mondal, Ld. Advocate.
ﬁ’ __01 For the Pr. AG (A&E), WB  : Mr. B. Mitra, Depttl. Rep.

04.07.2023 - The matter is taken up by the Single Bench pursuant to the order contained in
" the Notification No. 638-WBAT/2J-15/2016 (P11} dated 23" November, 2022

issued in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 5(6) of the Administrative\‘."':" '

'hx

Tribunals Act, 1985. sy,

. o e A >
On consent of the learncd counsels for the contesting parties, the case is. taken
P LV
up for consideration sitting singly. b

., b

k]

Affidavit of service filed be kept on record,

The prayer in this application is for a dircction to the rcs;')q;:ﬁdenls to correct

the applicant’s date of joining in scrvice as 17.01.1989 instead :._of"20.12.2001 and

g correct the same for his seniority in the gradation list. The applicant had joined tl.u:

service as a Cleaner-cum-Attendant (CCA) under Fire and Emergency Services W
Department on 17.01.1989. Submission of Mr. Banerjee is that the above fact of his 7
joining on 17.01.1989 is evident from p'age_ 12 of this application in which the order
_dated 16.01.1989 confirms the applicant, A}il Kumar Porey being appointed in this
pést. Also evident is the joining report of the applicant submilted before the Officer-
in-Charge, Garizhat Fire Station which is dated l7.d|.l989.

Mr. Mondal, lez}{méq advocate for the State respondent also agrees that the
date of joining as praxgg:kf?r 17.01.1989 is correct and this anomaly is being corrected
by the office of the resporident. Further, the pension papers submitted to the office.of
the Principal__gAc‘chﬁtaht General (A&E), West Bengal also bears the same date of
Jjoining on- 17611989 He also assures such rectification in other documents will be
done’étj'fhg eirliest.

gl i T - . C .
A s f’ In view of the above submissions, this application is disposed of with a

ﬁﬁcﬁ’i’gdﬁon to the respondent authority to rectify the date of joining in the relevant
'H}‘ocuments during the service life of the applicant and consequential benefits, ifany, .

3 1Y
&iﬁ%*’ to be disbursed accordingly. -
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Lo Aﬁ"iésM/SS 84d/- Sayeed Ahmed Baba

Officiuting Chairperson & Member (A)

2 TTESTED

Advocate
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Certified to be True Copy
Gty it

Section Officer/Supdt/HA. —~
West Bengal Administrative Tribuna
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ANNEXURE e n
Government of YWesi Sengal : : .

Office of the Director General, West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

13-D, Mirza Ghalib Streat, Kplkata-70001§

In compliance with the order dated: 04-07-2023 passed by the Hon’ble West Bengal
Administrative Tribunal in OA 343 of 2023 in the case of Ajit Kumar Porey-Versus-The State of West
Bengal & Ors, the matter of date of joining of the applicant has been verified from available office
records. o .
It reveals that the applicant was initially 2ppointed to the post of Cleaner-Cum-Attendant in
West Bengal Fire Services on purely temporary basis vide E.O. No.-68/89, Dated: 16-01-1989 & he
joined on 17-01-1989.

. His designation was converted and transferred to the post of peon vide E.O. No.-1104/2001,
dated: 20-12-2001. .

It is mentioned here that separate Gradation List of Cleaner-Cum-Attendant and Peon are
maintained. Shri Ajit Kumar Porey was converted and transferred to the post of peon. Consequently
he was entered in the Gradation List of Peon as per Seniority Rule 7(3) (Notification No.-1882-F,11-
03-1981). The applicant got all his further promotions on the basis of his seniority in the Peon
Gradation List. His promotions are as follows:

x Promoted to the post of Peon Gr-1 vide £.0. No-428/13, Dated: 03/07/2013

LI Promoted to the post of Record Supplier vide E.O. No.-535/16, Dated: 29/01/2016
* Promoted to the post of Muharrir Gr-ll vide E.O. No.-595/18, dated: 11/05/2018

* Promoted to:the post of Muharrir Gr-l vide E.O. No.-246/22, dated: 30/12/2022

He got his Career Advanqe Scheme Benefits like 8 years, 16 years and 25 years benefits by
cotinting his entry into the service i.e. from 17-01-1989. His CAS benefits are as follows:

* Allowed-8 years CAS benefit with effect from 01/01/2003

* Allowed 16 years CAS benefit with effect from 01/07/2006

. Allowed 25 years CAS benefit with effect from 01/07/2014

M —

Director General
West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

Let the copy be sérved to all concerned.

E;,_

Memo No: WEFES/4o 06(+) 23 Est /7/46/23 s Dated: 082> [2023

*Copy forwarded for information for information:- '
1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001
2, Additional Chief Secretary, West Bengal Fire & Emergency Department, Bikash Bhavan,
South Block, 2™ Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 '
3. The Assistant Director(Accounts), W.B.F, & E.S.
\4./ Shri Ajit Kumar Porey, Muharrir Gr-l, General Section, W.B.F. & E.S.

SR | R |91

Director General
West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services /

ATTESTED

g

Advocate
_________,_na—
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ANNEXURE —

Government of West Bengal
R Department of Fire &Emergency Services
Bilcash Bhavan, South Block, 2™ flvor,
Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700091

NO. || % /FES-11099/15/2023 Date- e A\ - 203

From: The Assistant Secretary to the Govt. of W.B,

To: The Director General
West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services
13-D, Mirza Ghalib Street,
" Kolkata — 700 016 -

Subject: Correction of joining date of Shri Ajit Kumar Porey.’

Rel: Menio No.:WBFES/A006(4)/23/Est/7/46/23 Dud- 03.09.202350 A NO.-343 of 2023 an
; dl. 06.07.2023, <
sie, o E -
3 I am directed t0 refer to the letter No.- "WBFES/4006(4)/23/Est/7/46/23 Dtd- 03.09.2023 O A

NO.-343 of 2023 dt. 06.07,2023 on the subject noted above and to submil the original Service Luok of
Shri Ajit Kr. Porey and all of the orders in connection with his prumotions and CAS benefits, as
mentioned in the letter under reference, with reasonable clarification aguainst eacd: of the said wrsters 1o
this Department at an immediate for taking further action in the matter.

Encol : As stated
Yours Faithfuily

Assistant Secretary
to the Govt. of West Bengal

UM

NO.“'?_,)% /1('1) /FES-11099/15(2023 Date- 2o - W-Qs QB

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to;-

1. Sri Goutam Pathak Banerjee, Advocate, High Court, Calcutta Bar Association, Room No. 1,
West Bengal Administrative Tribunal Bar Association , Bikash Bhavan, 3" Floor, Salt Lake

\Z/Gity, Kolkata ~700 091, .
7 Sri Ajit Kumar Porey, Muharrir Grade-1, General Section, WBFES.

Assistan% Secretary

to the Govt. of West Bengal

ATTESTED

Advocate




Hearing on 02-12-2025 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=55ef3a57...

Hearing on 02-12-2025

< State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal <scic-wb@nic.in> >
Thu, 27 Nov 2025 3:09:39 PM +0530

To "director
wbfes"<director.wbfes@gmail.com>,"partha2328"<partha2328 @gmail.com>

Cc "ajitkumarporey"<ajitkumarporey@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-101254-2410-202...
16.5 KB

1of1 27-11-2025, 15:09



WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Khadya Bhaban
11A, Mirza Ghalib Street
Kolkata-700 087
Phone No. (033) 2252-0509/ 0501
Website: www.wbic.wb.gov.in
E-mail: scicwb@nic.in

Appeal No. 101254 of 2025 under the RTI Act, 2005

RTO Applicant  : Ajit Kumar Porey
SPIO : 1. Office of Directorate of Fire & Emergency Services, Kol-16
2. Office of Department of Fire & Emergency Services, Kol-156

Ref. 6297-WBIC/ RT1/ A/101254 / 2410/ 2025 dt. 25.11.2025

Both the parties were present.

During the hearing the appellant submitted that he has another second
appeal before the Commission. The registry of the Commission is directed to
submit a report upon the number of cases of the appellant pending with the

Commission. If found, both the appeals may be scheduled for hearing together in

January, 2026.

Date: 2.12.2025
By Order

State Information Commissioner
West Bengal



No. 6636 - -WBIC/RTI/A/101254/2410/2025 Date: 12.12.2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:—

(O8]

. The State Public Information Officer, Directorate of Fire & Emergency Services, 13D

Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata — 700016

The State Public Information Officer, Deptt. of Fire & Emergency Services,
Newtown Fire Station Building(Z"d & 31 Floor), CF-7,Street No. 175, Action Area
IC, Newtown, Kolkata - 700156

The First Appellate Authority, Directorate of Fire & Emergency Services , 13D Mirza
Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 700016

AJIT KUMAR POREY, 98/H/54, Narkeldanga Main Road, P.O. - Kankurgachi, P.S.
- Phoolbagan, Kolkata — 700054, West Bengal, KOLKATA, 700054

Law Ofﬁce? Joint Registrar
West Bengal Information Commission




Hearing on 21-01-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=cd5ec76...

Hearing on 21-01-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Tue, 30 Dec 2025 2:35:44 PM +0530

To "director wbfes"<director.wbfes@gmail.com>
Cc "ajitkumarporey"<ajitkumarporey@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-101254-2410-202...
14.4 KB

1of1 30-12-2025, 14:36
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